Clear Lake Area Chamber of Comm 205 Main Avenue P. O. Box 188 Clear Lake, IA 50428



4th of July Lakeside Vendor Market

July 3rd-7th



2024

Clear Lake Area Chamber Of Commerce

Contact:

Jennifer Martin

641-529-3003

craftsunited@gmail.com 204 South 10th Street Clear Lake, IA 50428

Welcome to the 29th Annual Clear Lake 4th of July Lakeside Vendor Market

Dates/Hours: July 3rd - 7th

Wednesday, July 3rd: 5pm - 9pm
Thursday, July 4th: 11am - 9pm
Friday, July 5th: 11am - 9pm
Saturday, July 6th: 11am - 9pm
Sunday, July 7th: 11am - 5pm

The parade will be on Thursday July 4th. You will want to be to the craft area before 8:00 a.m. If you would like decent parking and before they block off the streets for the parade.

Location: Downtown Clear Lake
Next to City Park

Cost: \$165 - 1 Space (\$15 is for security) or

\$330 - 2 spaces (\$30 is for security)

For each additional space it will be another \$15.00 to go towards security.

There are not a lot of corner spaces, so if you are wanting 3 sides exposed you will want to pay for a booth and a half.

Booth Size: 10' x 10'

<u>Set-up:</u> Tuesday, July 2nd starting at 6pm, no security until Wednesday. Or you may setr-up on Wednesday at 8am. We want everyone up and running by 5pm when the carnival opens on the 3rd. As not to have congestion with vehicles, please pull in, unload your items and move your vehicle right away.

NO parking in the water treatment plant!

No Trailers allowed in the vendor market area.

We will have security Wednesday-Sunday nights. You are ultimately responsible for your items. Please take precautions if you do not want to leave items in your canopy over night.

Absolutely NO one is to park in the lot by the craft show. Or in the street beside the craft show. You could be towed. Crafters are to park in public street parking on 1st Ave. S. There is absolutely NO access to electricity.

Only approved generators can be used due to noise levels. Anyone caught breaking the rules of the contract will be asked to pack up and leave immediately, you won't be allowed back!

Rules & Regulations

- City of Clear Lake, Clear Lake Area Chamber, its agents, employees, and affiliates assume no risk and shall not be responsible for any damage, injury, loss, legal action, or expenses that may arise or come to the exhibitor or his employee, or his goods or property, or to the public from any cause whatsoever. Exhibitor understands that he should carry business/personal liability insurance.
- The committee reserves the right to cancel any or all future reservations made by an exhibitor acting in any manner deemed to be inappropriate.
- The show staff reserves the right to prohibit any offensive merchandise which is questionable in nature for a family friendly market.
- Exhibitors must be present and set-up during all hours open to the public. Unless you have worked some other arrangements with Jennifer. Your booth must be manned at all times. There is no early tear downs.
- All canopies and display materials will be provided by the crafter. Table covers are required. Generators need to be pre-approved by the promoter.
- No sub-leasing of spaces.
- NO flea market/carnival type items, unless items are approved by coordinator. NO food or beverages to be sold. NO weapons or drug paraphernalia.
- 8. The use of "Sale" and/or "Clearance" signs is prohibited.
- 9. No refunds for cancellations after June 1st, 2024.
- No smoking or drinking alcoholic beverages in the vendor area.
- 11. No overnight camping in the vendor area.
- 12. If you are brining your pets please keep them confined to your vendor space.
- 13. Vendors must wear attire free of profanity, drug references, and weapon imagery. Shirts and shoes are mandatory.
- 14. Repeat vendors have first option for their previous years location.
- 15. Due to limited spaces if payment is not received by June 1st, or a post dated check with submitted contract your space will be given up to other vendors. Spaces will be assigned at the time you set-up.



Registration Form Please fill out and return by June 1, 2024

Busine	oog Nama:
	ess Name:
Conta	ct Name:
Addre	ss:
City, S	State, Zip:
Teleph	none:
Email	Address:
	Model/Color & License (REQUIRED)
Brief c	lescription of product:
	ture of product must accompany form for application to be valid.** a self-addressed stamped envelope if you want pictures returned.
Send	application to be valid.** a self-addressed stamped envelope if you
Send # of bo \$16 am	application to be valid.** a self-addressed stamped envelope if you want pictures returned.
# of bo \$16 am (Ch	application to be valid.** a self-addressed stamped envelope if you want pictures returned. both spaces needed: 55 (1 space) or \$330 (2 spaces) ount submitted ecks payable to: Clear Lake Area Chamber) Release Agreement read the rules and regulations and agree to with the art fair requirements. I am registered
# of bo \$16 am (Ch I have comply with the below:	application to be valid.** a self-addressed stamped envelope if you want pictures returned. both spaces needed: 65 (1 space) or \$330 (2 spaces) ount submitted ecks payable to: Clear Lake Area Chamber)

Return completed form & check (payable to Clear Lake Area Chamber) to:

lowa sales Tax ID # or SS. #:

Jennifer Martin, 204 South 10th Street, Clear Lake, IA 50428